1-10-05	04 07 000	_	Docket N	o.: 328 0	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	01-27-200	71 11	ET	U.S. DEPARTMEN	NT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03		Y		Patent a	nd Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼	102927510		▼	▼	▼
To the Director of the United States Pate	nt and Trademark Office	: Please record th	e attached orig	ginal documents or	copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): ROBERT G. HEITEL		2. Name and ac	ldress of rece	eiving party(ies):	ენ ლ
ROBERT G. HEITEL		Name: GIRAR	D SYSTEMS	1	S. P.
		Address: 5 CH	RYSLER ST	REET	3 C
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Yes 🗶 No				11291
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment □ N	Merger				2/2/
☐ Security Agreement ☐ C	Change of Name	City: IRVINE	Si	tate/Prov.: CALII	FORNIA
Other		Country: <u>US</u>		ZIP: 92618	
Execution Date: JANUARY 5, 2005		Additional name(s) &	address(es) atta	ached? Yes	⊠ No
	Additional numbers atta	ched? Tes &	INO		
5. Name and address of party to whom cor concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number	of applicatio	ns and patents inv	volved: 1
Name: WALTER A. HACKLER		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 27,792		Enclosed	- Any excess	or insufficiency s	hould be
Address: 2372 S.E. BRISTOL STREET,	, SUITE B	credited o	or debited to	deposit account	
		☐ Authorize	d to be charg	ged to deposit acco	ount
		8. Deposit accoւ	unt number:		
City: NEWPORT BEACH State	/Prov.: CA	08-0114			
Country: US ZIP:	92660-0755	(Attach duplicate	e copy of this pag	ge if paying by deposit a	ccount)
Statement and signature.	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document.	the foregoing informa	tion is true and c	orrect and ar	ny attached copy is	a true copy
WALTER A. HACKLER		MIM		JANUARY 10	2005
Name of Person Signing	<i></i>	Signature		Date	,
Total num	nber of pages including cove documents to be recorded with re	uired cover sheet inform			
	Mail Stop Assignment R	ecordation Services			

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 016179 FRAME: 0608

	Assignment of Rights, Title and (Multiple inventors; si	± 1	Docket No. 3280
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, title	e and interest: (check all that apply):	
X	United States of America rights, title	e and interest in the invention	
X	Foreign rights, title and interest in t	the invention	
	United States Patent Application Se	rial No.	
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:	184,81934, In-1770, A.S In-
	United States Provisional Patent Ap	plication Serial No.	Water and Address
ů	United States Patent No(s).		
	International (PCT) Patent Application		
	Other (specify)		
Title of the	Invention		
BREAKAW	AY WINDOW AWNING GUIDE		
L			
nventors (a			<u> </u>
	Name	Address	
ROBERT	3. HEITEL	625 FONTANA WAY, LAGUNA BEACH, C.	ALIFORNIA 92651
	17.5%		
ļ			
-			
ssignee			
	Name	Address	
GIRARD SY	(STEMS	5 CHRYSLER STREET IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92618 US	

[Page 1 of 3]

AS03A/REV01

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 3280

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
ROBERT G. HEITEL	
-	

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention Docket No. (Multiple inventors; single assignee) 3280 Notarization (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.) Executed this day of , in the year State of: County of Before me personally appeared ROBERT G. HEITEL who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of , in the year (Notary Public) Executed this day of , in the year (Signature of Inventor) State of County of Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of , in the year (Notary Public) Executed this day of , in the year (Signature of Inventor) State of County of Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of , in the year

(Notary Public)

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California)
Drange	ss.
County of Olary	- J
On January 5, 2005 before me, 1 personally appeared Robert G. H	4 . 5 .
On January 5, 2005 before me, 1	Monica Donham notary public
Date Pobert G 11	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	□ proved to me on the basis of satisfacto
	evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(e) is/a
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	subscribed to the within instrument ar
MONICA DONHAM	acknowledged to me that he/she/they execute
Commission # 1484499	the same in his/her/their- authorize
Orange County	capacity(ies), and that by his/her/the
My Comm. Expires Apr 20, 2008	signature(a) on the instrument the person(s), the entity upon behalf of which the person(
	acted, executed the instrument.
	·
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Monica Donhan
	Signature of Notary Public
ORT	IONAL
—	ve valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevel
fraudulent removal and reattachme	ent of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: Assignment of Document Date: 12-28-04	Didn'ts Title & Interest in Invest
Title or Type of Document: H35-411-01	Plate 13, 111 PC , WHOEL IN WINDER
Document Date: 12 - 28 - 04	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
0 10 (10) Olytowally Otymory	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name: <u>Robert G. Heite</u>	<u></u>
	OF SIGNER
□ Individual	Top of thumb here
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
☐ Attorney-in-Fact	
☐ Attorney-in-Fact☐ Trustee	
☐ Attorney-in-Fact☐ Trustee☐ Guardian or Conservator	
☐ Attorney-in-Fact☐ Trustee	

1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.or

RECORDED: 01/10/2005

Prod. No. 5907

leorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 016179 FRAME: 0612